Benefit paid directly by the enterprise -- --

Net defined benefit liability at the end of  the period -7,135 -94,765

Current liability (Amount due within one year) 4,466 6,249

Non-Current liability (Amount due over one year) 2,98,312 4,15,529

Total PBO at the end of  year 3,02,778 4,21,778

Service Cost 43,678 38,093

Net Interest Cost -550 -7,145

Expected Expense for the next annual reporting period 43,128 30,948

31/3/2018 31/3/2017

31/3/2018 31/3/2017

31/3/2018 31/3/2017

Amount in `

Annual Report 2017-18 | 140

NOTES

20 Sensitivity Analysis of  the defined benefit obligation.

Sensitivities due to mortality & withdrawals are not material & hence impact of  change due to these

not calculated.

Sensitivities as rate of  increase of  pensions in payment, rate of  increase of  pensions before retirement

& life expectancy are not applicable.

21 Maturity Profile of  Defined Benefit Obligation

Year Amount in  `

0 to 1 Year 4466

1 to 2 Year 3862

2 to 3 Year 3907

3 to 4 Year 4205

4 to 5 Year 97114

5 to 6 Year 2471

6 Year onwards 186753

CHANDRA PRABHU INTERNATIONAL LTD.

a) Impact of  the change in discount rate

Present Value of  Obligation at the end of  the period 3,02,778

Impact due to increase of   0.50% -16,371

Impact due to decrease of   0.50 % 17,764

 b) Impact of  the change in salary increase

Present Value of  Obligation at the end of  the period 3,02,778

Impact due to increase of   0.50% 17,976

Impact due to decrease of   0.50 % -16,701

Amount in `

Annual Report 2017-18 | 141

NOTES

Note : 41
Segment Reporting
The Group is predominantly engaged in commodities trading of   Rubber &  Chemicals and Coal, which has been identified as
main business segment.

2017-18 2016-17 2017-18 2016-17 2017-18 2016-17
1 Revenue

Intersegment Sale 6,626.72   3,720.58   -   -   6,626.72   3,720.58

Other Income -   -   90.96   172.41   90.96   172.41

Total Net Sale/Income from operations 6,626.72   3,720.58   90.96   172.41   6,717.68   3,892.99

2 Results
Segment Results (452.28) 72.21 -   95.25   (452.28) 167.46
Operating Profit/(Loss) (452.28) 167.46
Intrest Exp. 108.89 76.68
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (561.17) 90.78
Exceptional Items -   -

Tax Expenses 152.78 16.14
Profit/(Loss) After Tax (408.39) 74.64

3 Other Information
Segment Assets 3188.66 3307.35 -   -   3,188.66   3,307.35

Segment  Liablilities 2346.18 2056.06 -   -   2,346.18   2,056.06
4 Other

Capital Expenditure -   -   -   0.69   -   0.69
Depreciation -   -   19.56   19.59   19.56   19.59
Non cash expenses other than -   -   -   -   -   -

Note: 42
Disclosures as required and as are applicable to the company are disclosed under standalone financial statements.

Note: 43
Previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those
of  the current year.

As per our Report of  even date.

 For and on Behalf  of  the Board For Mittal Garg Gupta & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 01659IN

Akash Jain
Joint Managing Director

DIN-00049303

Prakash Goyal